THE DATASHEET OF
1SMA4745_R1_00001
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
PAGE  .  1
1SMA4728~1SMA4757
FEATURES
• For surface mounted applications in order to optimize board space
• Low inductance

Peak Pulse Power Dissipation on T =50OC (Notes A)
A
Derate above 50 OC PD 1.0 W atts
Peak Forward Surge Current 8.3ms single half sine-wave superimposed
on rated load IFSM 10 Amps
Typical Thermal Resistance (Notes D) RθJA 150 oC/W
Operating Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ,TSTG -55 to + 150 OC
May 15,2020                                                                              1SMA4728_SERIES-REV.10
PAGE  .  2
1SMA4728~1SMA4757
Part Number
No mina l Z e ner V o lt a g e M a ximum Z e ne r I mpedance  Max Reverse
Leakage Current Ma rk ing
Code  V Z @ I ZT ZZT  @ I ZT ZZK  @ I ZK I R @VR
No m. V Min. V Max. V Ω mA Ω mA uA Ma x. V
1SMA4728 3.3 3.1 3.5 10 76 400 1 100 1 728B
1SMA4730 3.9 3.7 4.1 9 64 400 1 50 1 730B
1SMA4731 4.3 4.1 4.5 9 58 400 1 10 1 731B
1SMA4732 4.7 4.5 4.9 8 53 500 1 10 1 732B
1SMA4733 5.1 4.8 5.4 7 49 550 1 10 1 733B
1SMA4734 5.6 5.3 5.9 5 45 600 1 10 2 734B
1SMA4735 6.2 5.9 6.5 2 41 700 1 10 3 735B
1SMA4736 6.8 6.46 7.14 3.5 37 700 1 5 4 736B
1SMA4737 7.5 7.13 7.88 4 34 700 0.5 5 5 737B
1SMA4738 8.2 7.79 8.61 4.5 31 700 0.5 5 6 738B
1SMA4739 9.1 8.65 9.56 5 28 700 0.5 0.5 7 739B
1SMA4740 10 9.5 10.5 7 25 700 0.25 0.5 7.6 740B
1SMA4741 11 10.45 11.55 8 23 700 0.25 0.1 8.4 741B
1SMA4742 12 11.4 12.6 9 21 700 0.25 0.1 9.1 742B
1SMA4743 13 12.35 13.65 10 19 700 0.25 0.1 9.9 743B
1SMA4744 15 14.25 15.75 14 17 700 0.25 0.1 11.4 744B
1SMA4745 16 15.2 16.8 16 15.5 700 0.25 0.1 12.2 745B
1SMA4746 18 17.1 18.9 20 14 750 0.25 0.1 13.7 746B
1SMA4747 20 19 21 22 12.5 750 0.25 0.1 15.2 747B
1SMA4748 22 20.9 23.1 23 11.5 750 0.25 0.1 16.7 748B
1SMA4749 24 22.8 25.2 25 10.5 750 0.25 0.1 18.2 749B
1SMA4750 27 25.65 28.35 35 9.5 750 0.25 0.1 20.6 750B
1SMA4751 30 28.5 31.5 40 8.5 1000 0.25 0.1 22.8 751B
1SMA4752 33 31.35 34.65 45 7.5 1000 0.25 0.1 25.1 752B
1SMA4753 36 34.2 37.8 50 7 1000 0.25 0.1 27.4 753B
1SMA4754 39 37.05 40.95 60 6.5 1000 0.25 0.1 29.7 754B
1SMA4755 43 40.85 45.15 70 6 1500 0.25 0.1 32.7 755B
1SMA4756 47 44.65 49.35 80 5.5 1500 0.25 0.1 35.8 756B
1SMA4757 51 48.45 53.55 95 5 1500 0.25 0.1 38.8 757B
May 15,2020                                                                              1SMA4728_SERIES-REV.10
PAGE  . 3
1SMA4728~1SMA4757
1.0